B T T

O o0 9 N W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

Enrolled Copy H.B. 336

AMENDMENTS TO ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

2013 GENERAL SESSION
STATE OF UTAH

Chief Sponsor: Ryan D. Wilcox

Senate Sponsor: Jerry W. Stevenson

LONG TITLE

General Description:
This bill repeals provisions from Title 63M, Chapter 1, Governor's Office of Economic

Development.

Highlighted Provisions:
This bill:
» repeals the Utah Pioneer Communities Program Act; and
» repeals the Rural Broadband Service Account Act.

Money Appropriated in this Bill:
None

Other Special Clauses:
None

Utah Code Sections Affected:

REPEALS:
63M-1-1501, as renumbered and amended by Laws of Utah 2008, Chapter 382
63M-1-1502, as last amended by Laws of Utah 2010, Chapter 218
63M-1-1503, as last amended by Laws of Utah 2012, Chapter 212
63M-1-1504, as renumbered and amended by Laws of Utah 2008, Chapter 382
63M-1-1505, as renumbered and amended by Laws of Utah 2008, Chapter 382
63M-1-2301, as last amended by Laws of Utah 2010, Chapter 278
63M-1-2302, as last amended by Laws of Utah 2010, Chapter 278
63M-1-2303, as last amended by Laws of Utah 2011, Chapter 303
63M-1-2304, as last amended by Laws of Utah 2010, Chapter 278



30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

H.B. 336 Enrolled Copy

63M-1-2306, as renumbered and amended by Laws of Utah 2008, Chapter 382

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Utah:
Section 1. Repealer.
This bill repeals:
Section 63M-1-1501, Title.
Section 63M-1-1502, Definitions.
Section 63M-1-1503, Advisory board.
Section 63M-1-1504, Advisory board duties.
Section 63M-1-1505, Criteria for participation -- Report.
Section 63M-1-2301, Title.
Section 63M-1-2302, Definitions.
Section 63M-1-2303, Rural Broadband Service Account created -- Interest -- Costs.
Section 63M-1-2304, Grants for rural broadband deployment.
Section 63M-1-2306, Rules.



