Enrolled Copy H.B. 336

1	AMENDMENTS TO ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
2	2013 GENERAL SESSION
3	STATE OF UTAH
4	Chief Sponsor: Ryan D. Wilcox
5	Senate Sponsor: Jerry W. Stevenson
6	
7	LONG TITLE
8	General Description:
9	This bill repeals provisions from Title 63M, Chapter 1, Governor's Office of Economic
10	Development.
11	Highlighted Provisions:
12	This bill:
13	 repeals the Utah Pioneer Communities Program Act; and
14	repeals the Rural Broadband Service Account Act.
15	Money Appropriated in this Bill:
16	None
17	Other Special Clauses:
18	None
19	Utah Code Sections Affected:
20	REPEALS:
21	63M-1-1501, as renumbered and amended by Laws of Utah 2008, Chapter 382
22	63M-1-1502 , as last amended by Laws of Utah 2010, Chapter 218
23	63M-1-1503 , as last amended by Laws of Utah 2012, Chapter 212
24	63M-1-1504, as renumbered and amended by Laws of Utah 2008, Chapter 382
25	63M-1-1505, as renumbered and amended by Laws of Utah 2008, Chapter 382
26	63M-1-2301 , as last amended by Laws of Utah 2010, Chapter 278
27	63M-1-2302 , as last amended by Laws of Utah 2010, Chapter 278
28	63M-1-2303 , as last amended by Laws of Utah 2011, Chapter 303
29	63M-1-2304 , as last amended by Laws of Utah 2010, Chapter 278

H.B. 336 Enrolled Copy

30	63M-1-2306, as renumbered and amended by Laws of Utah 2008, Chapter 382
31	
32	Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Utah:
33	Section 1. Repealer.
34	This bill repeals:
35	Section 63M-1-1501, Title.
36	Section 63M-1-1502, Definitions.
37	Section 63M-1-1503, Advisory board.
38	Section 63M-1-1504, Advisory board duties.
39	Section 63M-1-1505, Criteria for participation Report.
40	Section 63M-1-2301, Title.
41	Section 63M-1-2302, Definitions.
42	Section 63M-1-2303, Rural Broadband Service Account created Interest Costs.
43	Section 63M-1-2304, Grants for rural broadband deployment.
44	Section 63M-1-2306, Rules.